antibodies as confirmed by seroneutralization was 54%, with the 
lowest seroprevalence of 36% in Bantaco (Table 2). Seroprevalence of 
neutralizing antibodies was higher in adults 61% (43/71) than in 
children 46% (29/63) (p=0.131).

Entomological findings 
Entomological surveillance: Three thousand four hundred and 
seventy seven (3,477) and 1,793 mosquito pools were collected and 
tested in 2010 and 2011, respectively. From september to december 
2010, YFV was detected in 67 pools (1.9 %) by RT-PCR (35, 57,3%), 
isolation (11, 16,4%) or both methods (21, 31,3%). Aedes furcifer 
(55.55%), Aedes luteocephalus (33.33%), Aedes taylori (6.35%),